

Wild at heart.

# AQUATIC CENTRE FEES & CHARGES



816C Michel Road 250.865.4012 - pool@elkford.ca - www.elkford.ca/pool

250.865.4012 · pool@elkford.ca · www.elkford.ca/pool

# Aquatic Centre

# Welcome!

Take a class, focus on your fitness or come relax in the hot tub and enjoy views of the Rocky Mountains.

The Elkford Aquatic Centre is a family-friendly aquatic facility that caters to all ages, abilities and interests. The facility, pool and hot tub are all wheelchair accessible.



# **About Us**

The Elkford Aquatic Centre has four lanes for swimming and a "beach-front" access for young children, a diving board, slides, a whirlpool tub and a sauna. The facility also houses the Elkford Public Library and a rentable multi-purpose meeting room.

# **Aquatic Programming**

We offer an array of year-round programming for all ages and abilities, including:

- Swimming lessons
- Lifeguard training
- Water fitness classes
- Babysitting and Home Alone courses
- Craft & Splash Preschool Program

## **Current Pool Schedule + Swim Lessons**

Visit us 24/7/365 at www.elkford.ca/pool.



#### ADMISSIONS/LESSONS/PASSES

Single Pool Admission—per Vis	it
Infant	Free
Preschool	\$3
Child	\$4.50
Youth	\$5
Adult	\$6
Senior/Disabled	\$4.50
Family	\$15
Water Fitness Drop-in	\$7.50
Lock Rental	\$1
Showers	\$2

<b>Lesson Sets—per set</b> (Rates shown are based on 10-		
lesson sets, and are adjusted if applicable for shorter sets)		
10 x 1/2 Hour Classes	\$45	
10 x 45-Minute Classes	\$60	
10 x 1-Hour Classes	\$79	
10 x 1-Hour Adult Classes	\$61	
Private Lessons—Half Hour	\$30.50	

Miscellaneous Items—as Available	
Aquatic Products (e.g., goggles, swim caps, ear plugs, nose plugs and swim diapers, leadership courses/programs)	Cost plus 20%

One-Year Pool Pass	
Infant	Free
Preschool	\$120
Child	\$185
Youth	\$230
Adult	\$305
Senior/Disabled	\$185
Family	\$640

Water Fitness Punch Card (e.g., Aquafit) (45-minute classes)	
18 Punch	\$84
9 Punch	\$53

Swim Punch Card (15 Punches)	
Infant	Free
Preschool	\$39
Child	\$58.50
Youth	\$65
Adult	\$78
Senior/Disabled	\$58.50
Family	\$195

#### **ELK VALLEY RECREATION ACCESS PASS**

	Annual Rate
Elk Valley Access Pass	\$419.86
Elk Valley Family Pass	\$883.84

One pass, three communities! Do you work in another Elk Valley community? Find yourself travelling within the Elk Valley? Wondering what recreational opportunities are available Valley-wide? By purchasing the annual Elk Valley Recreation Access Pass, you will gain access to facilities and programs in Elkford, Sparwood and Fernie!

#### **PRIVATE POOL RENTALS**

	Hourly Rate
Private—Rental	\$120
Private—Extra Guard	Current labour rates plus 30% overhead fee
Private—Lane Rental	\$14.50
School District No. 5 - Rental	\$65
School District No. 5 - Extra Guard	\$37.50

#### **MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM RENTALS**

Hourly Rate (Where Applicable)	
Non-commercial	\$10
Commercial	\$30.50
<b>Damage Deposit, per use</b> (at the discretion of the Director of Community and Facility Services)	\$25

Rates and fees increase annually pursuant to the District of Elkford Fees and Charges Bylaw. Rates may be amended at any time at the discretion of the District of Elkford.

